FORM PTO-1595

DEC 1 1 2000 (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 94)

7RADEMA 12-26-2000



101560860

**ER SHEET** 

U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

17 · 11 · 00 Attorney Docket. No.58661

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MEGLADON INDUSTRIES	Name:GLOBAL SUNRYSE, LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporation	
X Assignment Merger	Center	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tortola Country: British Virgin Islands ZIP:	
Other Execution Dates: August 11,2000		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph E. Shipley  Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  Street Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-4277	B. Patent No.(s) 5,632,948	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document.  Joseph E. Shipley  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	gnature 12/7/00 Date	

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Washington, D.C. 20231

12/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000454 5632948 40.00 U 01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT

MEGLADON INDUSTRIES, a corporation with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 1034, One Capital Place, Shedden Road, George Town, Cayman Islands, British West Indies, for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign to, GLOBAL SUNRYSE, LTD., P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporation Center, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands., with its principal place of business in the British Virgin Islands, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to past infringements, in and to the following U.S. Patent No. 5,632,948, issued on December 20, 1995, entitled "Method of Manufacturing Hand Covering with Attached Pad". MEGLADON INDUSTRIES agrees to sign all documents necessary to maintain said Letters Patent and rights in force.

11 August	00	, 2000
()		

**Barrett Moore** President Megladon Industries

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS COUNTY OF COOK

I hereby certify that before me in <a>CHICAGO</a>, Illinois, personally appeared BARRETT MOORE, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

11 august , 2000

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000** 

My Commission Expires: Nov 5, 2001

"OFFICIAL SEAL" LENI RUTH WOVER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/5/01 ₹

**PATENT** REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0758